

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 21-1867 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/16/2021 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/14/2021 Final action: 12/14/2021

Title: District Attorney recommending the Board

1) Authorize the addition of one (1) one-room mini server for the Child Advocacy Center in Placerville and one (1) two-room mini server for the Child Advocacy Center in South Lake Tahoe to the FY 2021-22 budget Fixed Asset list as part of the purchase of CaseCracker recording and sharing hardware and software to upgrade the Child Advocacy Centers;

2) Waive formal bid requirements in accordance with Purchasing Ordinance 3.12.160, exemptions from competitive process, Section D:

3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to utilize competitively bid General Services Administration contract number GS-35F-0190U with Capture Technologies for the purchase and installation of CaseCracker recording and sharing hardware and software;

4) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to issue a purchase order in the amount of \$16,756.80 for one (1) one-room mini server for the Child Advocacy Center in Placerville and to issue a purchase order in the amount of \$28,006.29 for one (1) two-room mini server for the Child Advocacy Center in South Lake Tahoe, as well as the additional equipment, materials, installation, and training included in the purchase of CaseCracker; and

5) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign a Budget Transfer increasing Fixed Assets and decreasing Salaries and Benefits by \$26,200 in the District Attorney's Fiscal Year 2021-22 budget.

FUNDING: California Office of Emergency Services Child Abuse Treatment Program Grant Funds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Case Cracker Quote - Placerville CAC, 2. B - Case Cracker Quote - South Lake Tahoe CAC, 3.

C - Capture Technologies GSA Contract GS-35F-0190U, 4. D - Budget Transfer Form AT Case

Cracker 21-1867, 5. Executed Budget Transfer

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/14/20211Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass